



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Fisheries & Ports Department - 17<sup>th</sup> (Adjourned) & 18<sup>th</sup> (Adjourned) Annual General Meeting of Vizhinjam International Seaport Limited - Smt. Girijakumari. G., Additional Secretary, Fisheries and Ports Department - Appointed as Governor's Nominee - Orders Issued.

## FISHERIES & PORTS (E) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.344/2024/F&P Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 28-06-2024

Read: Letter No. VISL/AGM-17/2020-21/248 dated 25-06-2024 & No. VISL/AGM-18/2021-22/249 dated 25-06-2024 from the Managing Director, Vizhinjam International Seaport Limited

## **ORDER**

Government are pleased to appoint Smt. Girijakumari. G., Additional Secretary to Government, Fisheries and Ports Department as Governor's nominee to attend the 17<sup>th</sup> (Adjourned) & 18<sup>th</sup> (Adjourned) Annual General Meeting of the Vizhinjam International Seaport Limited scheduled to be held at 03.00 P.M. and 03.30 P.M respectively on 02-07-2024 at the Registered Office of the Company, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, KSRTC Bus Terminal Complex, Thampanoor.

(By order of the Governor)
BINDU V K
UNDER SECRETARY

To:

Smt. Girijakumari. G., Additional Secretary, Fisheries and Ports Department.

The Managing Director, Vizhinjam International Seaport Limited.
The Information Officer, Web & New Media, Information and Public Relations Department (for uploading in the Government web site.)
SF/OC

Forwarded /By order

Signed by
P Y Usha

Date: 28-06-2024 13:04:02
Section Officer.